Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1667.

Amend House Bill No. 1667 as originally introduced:

```
Page 1, line 10 delete "OF THE";

Page 1, delete line 11 and insert therefor:

"FOR DISTRICT DRUG COURTS";

Page 1, line 12 delete "COUNTY";

Page 1, line 17 delete "FOURTH JUDICIAL";

Page 1, line 18 replace "COURT" with "COURTS";

Page 1, line 24 delete "FOURTH JUDICIAL" and replace "COURT" with "COURTS";

Page 1, delete line 28 and insert therefor:

"(A) For grants for operations of district drug courts";

Page 1, line 29 delete "Washington County".
```



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Edwards TWV/TWV - 03-21-2007 15:03 TWV291